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CAUTION
NAME OF OFFENDER: REES METALS LIMITED
ADDRESS: Pencoed Works, Saron Road

Bynea, LLANELLI, SA14 9JT

DATE OF OFFENCE: On and before 315t October 2018
On 318t October 2018

LOCATION OF OFFENCE: Pencoed Works, Saron Road,
Bynea, LLANELLI, SA14 9JT

STATUTE CONTRAVENED: Environmental Permitting (England and
Wales) Regulations 2016

DETAILS OF OFFENCE(S):

On and before 315t October 2018, at Pencoed Works, Saron Road, Bynea,
Llanelli, as an operator of an Environmental Permit No. LLN/SM/003 (EAWML
34065)(EPR-LP3098FJ), DID fail to comply with Condition 1.1 and table 1.1a
and Condition 2.1.2 and table 2.1.a of the said permit in that waste was stored
on site for a period of more than 3 years, and the hardstanding areas had not
been maintained, contrary to Regulation 38(2) and Regulation 39 of the
Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016.

On 318t October 2018, DID fail to comply with a Regulation 36 Enforcement
Notice served on 22" March 2018, requiring compliance with conditions of an
Environmental Permit No. LLN/SM/003 (EAWML 34065)(EPR-LP3098FJ),
contrary to Regulation 38(3) of the Environmental Permitting (England and
Wales) Regulations 2016.

The Company admits the offences described above and consent to being
cautioned. The Company understands that a record will be kept of this caution
and that it may be cited in Court should the Company subsequently be found
guilty of a further offence or offences.
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CAUTION
NAME OF OFFENDER: REES METALS LIMITED
ADDRESS: Pencoed Works, Saron Road

Bynea, LLANELLI, SA14 9JT

DATE OF OFFENCE: On and before 31st October 2018
On 31t October 2018

LOCATION OF OFFENCE: Pencoed Works, Saron Road,
Bynea, LLANELLI, SA14 9JT

STATUTE CONTRAVENED: Environmental Permitting (England and
Wales) Regulations 2016

DETAILS OF OFFENCE(S):

On and before 315t October 2018, at Pencoed Works, Saron Road, Bynea,
Llanelli, as an operator of an Environmental Permit No. LLN/SM/003 (EAWML
34065)(EPR-LP3098FJ), DID fail to comply with Condition 1.1 and table 1.1a
and Condition 2.1.2 and table 2.1.a of the said permit in that waste was stored
on site for a period of more than 3 years, and the hardstanding areas had not
been maintained, contrary to Regulation 38(2) and Regulation 39 of the
Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2016.

On 315t October 2018, DID fail to comply with a Regulation 36 Enforcement
Notice served on 22" March 2018, requiring compliance with conditions of an
Environmental Permit No. LLN/SM/003 (EAWML 34065)(EPR-LP3098FJ),
contrary to Regulation 38(3) of the Environmental Permitting (England and
Wales) Regulations 2016.

The Company admits the offences described above and consent to being
cautioned. The Company understands that a record will be kept of this caution
and that it may be cited in Court should the Company subsequently be found
guilty of a further offence or offences.
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